
Name Email Title Agency Abbv. Phone

Trisha Purdon Trisha.Purdon@ks.gov Director Kansas Department of Commerce-ORP KDC (785) 289-3763

Kerri Falletti Kerri.Falletti@ks.gov Grassroots Strategy Developer Kansas Department of Commerce-ORP KDC (785) 207-5206

Kelli Hansen Kelli.Hansen@ks.gov Grassroots Strategy Developer Kansas Department of Commerce-ORP KDC

Sara Bloom Sara.Bloom@ks.gov Community Development Specialist Kansas Department of Commerce- QPD KDC (785) 506-9278

Miranda Carpenter Miranda.Carpenter@ks.gov Kansas Department of Commerce- QPD KDC

Andrew Hayman Andrew.Hayman@ks.gov Director of CDBG Kansas Department of Commerce- CDBG KDC

Renee Zwahl Renee.Zwahl@ks.gov Agency Grant Writer Kansas Department of Commerce KDC

Kate C. VanSteenhuyse Kate.VanSteenhuyse@ks.gov Assistant Director Kansas Department of Commerce-KAC KDC (785) 379-1608

Desiree Brown Desiree.Brown@ks.gov Primary Care And Rural Health Coordinator Kansas Dept of Health and Environment KDHE

Cecilia Talley Cecilia.Talley@ks.gov Grant Analyst, Primary Care and Rural Health Kansas Dept of Health and Environment KDHE

Dayton Allen dayton.allen@ks.gov Unit Manager, Long-term Stewardship and 

Brownfields

Kansas Department of Health and Environment KDHE-BER

Ryan Vincent RVincent@kshousingcorp.org Executive Director Kansas Housing Resources Corporation KHRC (785) 217-2001

Christine Reimler CReimler@kshousingcorp.org Director of Community Solutions Kansas Housing Resources Corporation KHRC (785) 217-2001

Deanne Engstrom dengstrom@kshousingcorp.org Director of Housing Development Kansas Housing Resources Corporation KHRC (785) 217-2048

Christy McMurphy cmcmurphy@kshomeless.com Executive Director Kansas Statewide Homeless Coalition KSHC (785) 764-5931

Shanae Eggert seggert@kshomeless.com Director of Planning & Compliance Kansas Statewide Homeless Coalition KSHC

Dan Fischer dan.fischer@usda.gov Deputy State Director U.S. Department of Agriculture USDA-RD (785) 271-2737

David Kramer david.kramer@usda.gov Business Program Director U.S. Department of Agriculture USDA-RD (785) 271-2736

Stacey York stacey.york@usda.gov Single Family Housing Programs U.S. Department of Agriculture USDA-RD

Mike Pan chun.pan@usda.gov Community Programs Director U.S. Department of Agriculture USDA-RD (785)271-2704

Matt Volz Matthew.Volz@ks.gov Executive Director Kansas Infrastructure Hub KIH 785-296-6408 

Jason Fizell jason.fizell@ks.gov Contract and Operations Specialist Kansas Infrastructure Hub KIH 785-368-6405

Jessica Pierce jessica.pierce2@ks.gov Program Delivery Specialist Kansas Infrastructure Hub KIH 785-291-3856

Elizabeth Burger eburger@sunflowerfoundation.org SVP, Programs & Strategy Sunflower Foundation

Michael Aumack Michael.aumack@sba.gov Economic Development Specialist & Public 

Information Officer

U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) SBA 316-347-1738

Nancy Daniels nkdaniels@ksu.edu Community Vitality Specialist K-State Research & Extension (KSRE) KSRE 785-410-6352

Maggie Belanger maggiejessie@ksu.edu Senior Director K-State Technical Assistance to Brownfields (TAB) ProgramKSU TAB 785-532-0782

Jenny Memmott jmemmott_sta@ku.edu KU Center for Public Partnerships and Research

Seth Mettling Seth.Mettling@ks.gov State Brownfields Coordinator Kansas Department of Health and Environment KDHE-BER 785-296-5519

Jenny Doty jdoty8@ksu.edu Food Systems Entrepreneurial Resource 

Navigator

Heartland Regional Food Business Center and 

Rural Grocery Initiative 

RGI 913-717-9807

Victoria Mathews vmathews@cecilcommunication.com Senior Vice President, CFRE Brad Cecil & Associates
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